

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 1056 of 2005

....

Baldeo Mandal	Versus	Appellant
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. V.K. Vashistha, APP

.....

Order No.05/28.11.2024

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to implead the informant as Respondent No.2 in this case in course of the day.

2. Issue notice to the newly added Respondent No.2 under registered cover with A/D as well as ordinary process and for which, requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks from today.
3. Put up this case after six weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)