

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.1056 of 2005

Baldeo Mandal

.... **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant

: None

For the State

: Mr. V.K. Vashistha, A.P.P.

09/Dated: 18th November, 2025

1. The appeal is of the year 2005. On several occasions, learned counsel for the appellant has not appeared. Today also he is not appearing.
2. In that view of the matter, Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sinha, learned counsel is appointed as Amicus Curiae, to assist this Court.
3. List this case on 20.11.2025.
4. Let the name of Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sinha, be reflected in the cause list as Amicus Curiae.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 18th November, 2025

Amar/-

Uploaded on 20.11.2025